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Teilnehmerliste:  (Sortiert nach DWZ) Stand:  26. Juni   15:30 

    DWZ Geburt  
1. Spieß, Gunter IM ESV Nickelhütte Aue 2394 1964  

2. Zwahr,Paul FM SG Grün-Weiß Dresden 2323 1986  

3. Wichmann, Cliff IM ESV Nickelhütte Aue 2321 1971  

4. Osmanodja,Filiz WFM USV TU Dresden 2308 1996  

5. Neef,Maximilian  USV TU Dresden 2301 1996  

6. Eichner,Sebastian FM ESV Nickelhütte Aue 2280 1979  

7. Möhn,Hans  SC 1911 Großröhrsdorf 2199 1996  

8. Schnabel, Ralf  ESV Nickelhütte Aue 2194 1967  

9. Zimmermann,René  SG Grün-Weiß Dresden 2125 1989  

10. Ulms,Sandra  SG Leipzig 2108 1976  

11. Kreyssig,Robert  SG Leipzig 2079 1997  

12. Humburg,Philipp  Siebenlehner SV 2072 1996  

13. Vogel,Roven  Siebenlehner SV 2068 2000  

14. Peil,Christoph  ESV Nickelhütte Aue 2012 1997  

15. Dämering, Katrin WFM SC Leipzig-Lindenau 1967 1966  

16. Steinert,Frank  SV Dresden-Leuben 1923 1961  

17. Klaus,Johannes  SV Lok Dresden 1916 1988  

18. Siegmund,Rainer  SV Dresden-Striesen 1990 1906 1943  

19. Glasewald,Stefan  SV Dresden-Striesen 1990 1899 1950  

20. Deppe, Christian  SV Dresden-Striesen 1990 1863 1949  

21. Schöhl,Gerd  SV Dresden-Leuben 1782 1954  

22. Nosek,Reinhard  SF Torgau e. V. 1752 1943  

23. Friedrich, Ekkehard  TuS Hartha 1672 1943  

24. Böhm, Robert  FVS ASP Hoyerswerda 2131 1977  

     

   

Schnellschachmeisterschaft von Sachsen 2013    

       

Teilnehmerliste:  (Sortiert nach SWZ) Stand:  26. Juni   15:30 

  Schnellschachzahl vom 12. Juni:  

   SWZ Geburt  

1. Spieß, Gunter IM ESV Nickelhütte Aue 2310 1964  

2. Wichmann, Cliff IM ESV Nickelhütte Aue 2271 1971  

3. Zwahr,Paul FM SG Grün-Weiß Dresden 2178 1986  

4. Schunk,Thomas FM SG Leipzig 2148 1968  

5. Schnabel, Ralf  ESV Nickelhütte Aue 2145 1967  

6. Kaiser, Dieter  SV Dresden-Leuben 2118 1969  

7. Ulms,Sandra  SG Leipzig 2091 1976  

8. Böhm, Robert  FVS ASP Hoyerswerda 2049 1977  

9. Dämering, Katrin WFM SC Leipzig-Lindenau 1944 1966  

10. Siegmund,Rainer  SV Dresden-Striesen 1990 1943 1943  

11. Glasewald,Stefan  SV Dresden-Striesen 1990 1906 1950  

12. Steinert,Frank  SV Dresden-Leuben 1842 1961  

13. Kreyssig,Robert  SG Leipzig 1798 1997  

14. Peil,Christoph  ESV Nickelhütte Aue 1782 1997  

15. Humburg,Philipp  Siebenlehner SV 1766 1996  

16. Deppe, Christian  SV Dresden-Striesen 1990 1763 1949  

17. Vogel,Roven  Siebenlehner SV 1753 2000  

18. Nosek,Reinhard  SF Torgau e. V. 1698 1943  

19. Schöhl,Gerd  SV Dresden-Leuben 1673 1954  

20. Friedrich, Ekkehard  TuS Hartha 1617 1943  

21. Schmidt,Sebastian  SV Dresden-Striesen 1990 1562 1979  

22. Schmieder, Kerstin  ESV Nickelhütte Aue 1480 1968  

23. Alekhanov,Jannis  SV Dresden-Striesen 1990 1413 2001  

 


